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From : Sukanta Kumar Chatterjeem
S/0O- Late Binay Bhushan Chatterjee,
Chanchal Vivekanandapally,
P.O. & P.S.- Chanchal,
Dist.- Malda, Pin-732123

To

The State Chief Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission,

11 A Mirza Galib Street,

Khadya Bhaban,

Kolkata - 700 087. Date :09/04/2025

Respected Sir,
Sub: 2nd appeal under R.T.1. Act. 2005.

With Ref. to above subject | would likd to inform you the following for your kind
perusal & necessary action.

i) That on 10/09/2024 | applied to the S.P.1.O. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-l,
requesting im to provide me the case records in the matter of an order dated- 04/
03/2013 related to vesting of property passed by the Revenue Officer, Chanchal- |,
B.L. & L.R.O. in case no- 7AA/138/2012. (Copy enclosed)

i) That the S.P.1.O. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-l, failed to provide me the re-
quired information within specified period of time.

iii) That on- 04/11/2024 1, appealed the matter to the S.D.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal to
provide me the requisite information as per my R.T.1.. application.(Copy enclosed)

iv) That on his letter dated - 02/12/2024 honourable S.D.L. & L.R.O inform me that he
is not the appellate Authority, & requested me to appeal in the proper forum.(copy
enclosed).

V) That on- 10/12/2024 | appealed the matter to DICO (S.P.1.O.) Malda along with
copy of RTl applecation to take necessary action to Provide me the required information.

Vi) That on -02/01/2025 S.P.1.0. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-l, sent me the certi-
fied copy of vesting order dated- 04/03/2013 of case No- 7AA/138/2012 which |
received on- 03/01/2025, Healso erdyroansd ori- fRak thodae € onTeebeh 1is cloumonis, -

vii)  Thatthe S.P.I1.O. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-l, have sent me only the certified
copy of vesting order, though | requested him to send the case records of case No-
7AA/138/2012 which must consist of :

a) 759 FC file of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee

Contd....P/2)




viii)

(2)

b) Copy of L.R. Parcha of Sisir Kumar Mukherijee.
c) Copy of previous option of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee.
d) Copy of Proof. of heirship.
e) Copy of notice.
f) Copy of proof of sending registered notice & all other relevant papers (if

any)
That being dissatisfied on 24/01/2025 | appealed the matter to the A.D.M.
(L.R.) .Malda and sent the said appeal by regd. post on- 29/01/2025 where
in | requested him to take necessary action to provide me total case records
in the matter of case No-7AA/138/2012 of O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-
I which the honourable D.L. & L.R.O. received on-04/02/2025.
That on- 05/02/2025 honourable D.L. & L.R.O.sent me a notice for hearing
on- 12/02/2025 wherein it was stated that if | failed to attend the hearing the
appeal would be disposed Ex-parte. But due to some unavoidable circum-
stances | could not appear the hearing & naturally it has been disposed of
Ex-parte (Copy of notice enclosed).
That on- 14/02/2025 | requested the honourable D.L. & L.R.O. Malda to
furnish me a certified copy of his/her order sheet dt.- 12/02/2025 in respect
of my said R.T.I. appeal (copy enclosed). But still | have not received any
reply from him nor the certified copy of the required information as per my
R.T.I. Prayer.

* !
3

That under the Circumstances most humbly | am appealing you to
take necessary action to provide me total case records i.e.
a) 759 FC file of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee
b) Copy of L.R. Parcha of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee.
c) Copy of previous option of Sisir Kumar Mukherijee.
d) Copy of Proof. of heirship.
e) Copy of notice.
f) Copy of proof of sending registered notice & all other relevant papers (if

any)
in the matter of case no 7AA/138/2012 of office of the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-
[, Dist- Malda.
Contd...P/3)




Documents Enclosed :

1) Copy of R.T.I. Application, dt. 10.09.2024. ( ORIV {)
2) Copy of R.T.l. Appeal to S.D.L. & L.R.O, dt. 04.11 .2024.@” 9/>

3)  Letter of S.D.L. & L.R.O. dt. 02/12/2024. @“P"’ 3)
4)  Copy of appeal to DICO, Malda, dt.- 10/12/2024. ( &IV 1f)
40
5) Copy of appeal dt. 24/01/2025AADM L.R. Sent by Regd. Post. on-29.01.2025.@0"/ 5)

8) Copy of Notice for hearing dt. 05.02.2025. @4\/ /é)
7) Copy ot my letter to D.L. & L.R.O. dated- 14.02.2025 sent by Regd. Post on- -
G KV F P
17.02.2025 (. . : WWWWM%

© el b takachedt i T

Sheted 9 . 841 03’0’ 2005 :
Aeueirte, ’ @J/VQK%V@, K%Wmeagﬂ%
Sukanta Kumar Chatterjeem

S/O- Late Binay Bhushan Chatterjee,
Chanchal Vivekanandapally,
P.O. & P.S.- Chanchal,
Dist.- Malda, Pin-732123,
Mob. No- 9800879678
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFRICE OF THE SUB D‘VISIONAL LANDf& LAND REFORMS OFFICER

Memo No. 1%

To

% CHANCHAL, MALDA

| /SDLLRO/CHL/RTI/2024 Date: -02/ 12/2024

Sukanta Kumar Chatterjee
S/0-Binoy Bhusan Chatterjee

Vivekanadap

Dist-Malda.

Respected Sir

This is
Act, 2005. So

ally, Chanchal
|

Sub:-Reply of RTI Application.
Ref: -Application:of RTl u/s 19(1) submitted on 04/11/2024.

to inform you that t%e undersigned is not the Appellate Authority u/s 19(1) of RTI
you are requested tg,\AppeaI in the proper forum with requisite fees.

R G

Sub-Divisional Land & Land Reforms Officer

Chanchal, Malda.
Sub-Divigionel Land & Leag
Feforms Officer
Chanchal, Maida
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To WgMW; Z }/
The AD.M./LR. &D.L. & L.R.O. Malda, ' J)/('?‘ %@fﬂ .
Ramnagar Kanchari, )

P.O. - Mukdampur, PN - 71321232
P.S.- English Bazar, - .
- Dist.- Malda. _ ﬂ Date : 24 <41 2025

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Appeal under Sec. 19 (1) RTI Act. 2005

* with Ref. to Above subject | would like to mform you the following for your kind perusal &

necessary action.

i) That on 10/09/2024 | applied to the S.P.1.O. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-|,
‘ requesting him to provide me the case records in the matter of an order dated- 04/
03/2013 related to vesting of property passed by the Revenue Officer, Chanchal- I,

B.L. & L.R.O. in case no- 7AA/138/2012. (Copy enclosed)

i) That the 8.P.1.O. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-l, failed to provide me the re-
quired information within specified period of time.

iii) That on- 04/11/2024 |, appealed the matter to the S.D.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal to
provide me the requisite information as per my R.T.l.. application.(Copy enclosed)

iv)  Thaton his letter dated - 02/12/2024 honourable S.D.L. & L.R.O inform me that he
is not the appellate Authority, & requested me to appeal in the proper forum.(copy
encloseu).

V) That on- 10/12/2024 | appealed the matter to DICO (S.P.1.O.) Malda along with
copy of RTl applecation to take necessary action Provide me the required information.

vi)  Thaton-02/01/2025 S.P.1.O. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal—%gs%%rrgﬁézﬁm%éﬁi-
fied copy of vesting order dated- 04/03/2013 of case No- 7AA/138/2012 by speed
post which | received on- 03/01/2025.

vii)  Thatthe S.P.1.O. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-l, have sent me only the certified
copy of vesting order, though | requested him to send the case records of case No-
7AA/138/2012 which must consist of :

a) 759 Fc file of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee

b) Copy of L.R. Parcha of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee.

c) Copy of previous option of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee.

d) Copy of Proof. of heirship.

e) Copy of notice.

f) Copy of proof of sending registered notice & all other relevant papers (if any).

That under the circumstances being dissatisted with the incomplete information, |
am apealing you to take necessary action to provide me total case records in the matter
of case no7AA/138/2012 of O/O the B;L. & L.R.O. chanchal-l District- Malda,

TIN-13 923
Moko - 9gooeTILTE
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Office of the Additional District Magistrate &\»\;\ chf‘ & &y

District Land and Land Reforms Officer 0 oS \\y,

Senld30 £ N
Malda . e s st

Memo. No ¢ _/DLLRO/ (MLD) RTI

Dated, Malda thed4"/4 2_/2025

RTI Appeal Case No0.215/RTI/2025 U/s 19(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

NOTICE to the Appellant(s) & Respondent(s) for hearing of the RTI Appeal

Ca?V
Apvellant(s)

Respondent(s)

Sri Sukanta Kumar Chatterjee
S/o- Binoy Bhusan Chatterjee
Vivekanandapally

P.S- Chanchal

P.O- Chanchal

Dist.- Malda

Pin-732123

Phone: 9800879678

To

The Block Land & Land Reforms
Officer, Chanchal-I, Block

Malda.

An RTI Appeal U/s 19(1) of the RTI Act. 2005 has been filed by Sri
Sukanta Kumar Chatterjee, Appeal Case No. 215/RTI/2025. The date of
hearing of the said case is fixed on 12/02/2025 at 12:50 P.M.

So, he/she is directed to appear before this Authority at 12:50 P.M.
for putting in his submission relating to the memo of RTI Appeal by
himself/herself or through his/her authorized representative on the date
and time fixed for the hearing failing which the Appeal will be disposed ex-

parte.

Date 08°/02—/2025

RTI-110/2022

Q\/ /\./
oStV
Appellate Authority
U/s 19(1) of the RTI Act. 2005.
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Hearing on 16-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 16-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 23 Dec 2025 3:34:34 PM +0530

To "chanchal1bllromalda"<chanchal1bllro.malda@gmail.com>,"dlliromalda"<dliromal

da@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100537-2502-202...
16 KB

1of1 23-12-2025, 15:34



B —~ /7 &/
Goverment of \.V;st Bengal ((
OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND & LAND REFORMS OFFICER, CHANCHAL-1
iR o @ ©fif seam st 29, bvers
B.D.O. Office Campus, P.O.+ P.S.-Chanchal, Dist- Malda, PIN-732123, W.B.
Mobile No. 7719360790 # e-mail : chanchal 1 bllro.malda@gmail.com

Memo No. 43 / BLLRO/CHL-1/2026 Dated. 08/01/2026.

To,

The Hon’ble State Chief Information Commissioner,
West Bengal Information Commission,

Khadya Bhaban,

11A, Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata — 700 087.

Sub:- Submission of Statements i.c.w. AppealNo. 100537 of 2025
Ref Memo No. 6720-WBIC/RTI/A/100537/2502/2025. Date. 18/12/2025.

Hon’ble Sir,
I, Amit Das, Block Land & Land Reforms Officer, Chanchal - 1, Malda, and the SPIO of the BL&LRO

Chanchal-1, would like to the sate below mentioned facts i.c.w. the above mentioned matter related to my
part.

1. Sri Sukanta Kumar Chatterjee, son of Lt. Binay Bhusan Chatterjee, filed an application of RTI to the
SPI0, O/o the BL&LRO, Chanchal - 1, on 10/09/2024 for getting case no. 7AA/138/2012.

2. The petitioner was given a reply vide this office memo no. 1147/BL&LRO/CHL-1/2024 dated.
01/10/2024.

3. After that, Sukanta Kumar Chatterjee filed another application of RTI to the Sub-Divisional Land &
Land Reforms Officer, Chanchal and DICO, Malda.

4. |am also directed by the Additional District Magistrate ( GEN ), Malda, vide his good office memo
no. 227/GEN (RTI), Malda Dated. 25/11/2024, to dispose the application received from Soupal
Chatterjee, Advocate, and also directed to send the reply directly to the petitioner vide his good
office memo no. 286/GEN(RTI), Malda dated. 27/12/2024.

5. After receiving this letter, the said application has been disposed off and reply was sent to Sri
Biswajit Karmokar, son of Mulliram Karmokar vide this office memo no. 1317/BLLRO/CHL-1/2024
Date. 04/12/2024 and also sent to Sri Soupal Chatterjee vide this office memo no 15/BLLRO/CHL-
1/2024 Dated. 07/01/25 through India Post.

6. The certified copy of the vesting case bearing no. 7AA/138/2012 was sent to the applicant via speed
post and was received by him on 03/01/2025. This has been acknowledged by the petitioner in
his/her submission letter dated 24/01/2025 to the ADM ( LR ) and DL&LRO, Malda, regarding the

appeal case.



7. As per the order of the Joint Director, Survey, West Bengal & SPIO vide memo no. 8/326/1C/2016
Dated. Alipore, the 8'" December, 2016, details of any vested land cannot be provided. Furthermore,
it notes that the same direction was issued again via memo no. 19/2/C/15 Dated, Alipore, the 3rg
January, 2020, by the Additional Director in the rank of Commissioner, West Bengal.

8. The applicant was absent during the appeal hearing on 12/02/25 and 19/03/2025, despite having
served notice. This absent suggest lack of willingness to proceed with the appeal case.

9. This is your kind information that the information sought in SL no. 1 to 5 and SL no. 7 and 8 of the
petition submitted, dated. 28/03/2025, of the 2" Appeal under the RTI Act, 2005 does not rely upon
me.

This is for information and kind perusal please.

Copy Enclosed.
1. RTIreply(s).

Chanchal - 1, Malda."
Block Land & Land Reforms Unive
Chanchal-1 Makia
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The AD.M. /LR. & D.L. & LR.O. Malda, P P TR,

Ramnagar Kanchari, 7/‘/"%}/ e atda

P.O. - Mukdampur, A N - l
P.S.- English Bazar, 0 Pin- 32123 |
Dist.- Malda. N Date : 2,{, 0l - ;2'025‘ |

e
Respected Sir/Madam,
Sub: Appeal under Sec. 19 (1) RTI Act. 2005
with Ref. to Above subject | would like to inform you the following for your kind perusal &
necessary action. -

i) That on 10/09/2024 | applied to the S.P1.0. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-l,
requestin_g/him"'io provide me the case records in the matter of an order dated- 04/
03/2043 related to vesting of property passed by the Revenue Officer, Chanchal- |,

“ B.L.&L.R.O.incase no- 7wy enclosed)
ii) That the S.P.1.O. G/O the BL & L.R.O. Chanchal, failed to provide me the re-
quired information within specified period of time. ’
iii) Thaton- 04/11/2024 |, appealed the matter to the S.D.L. & LR.O. Chanchal to
dvide me the requisite information as per my R.T.l.. application.(Copy enclosed)
iv That on his letter dated - 02/1 22024 honourable S.D.L. & L.R.O inform me that he
is not the appellate Authority, & requested me to appeal in the proper forum.(copy
enclosed).
v) That on- 10/12/2024 | appealed the matter to DICO (S.P.1.O.) Malda along with
copy of RTl applecation to take necessary action Provide me Wwﬁon.
vi) Th@_-gz_/g@ozs S.P..O. O/O the B.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-f, sent me tge certi-
fied copy of vesting order dated- 04/03/2013 of case No- 7AA/138/2012 by speed
post which | received on- 03/01/2025.
viiy Thatthe S.P1.0.0/OtheB.L. & L.R.O. Chanchal-l, have sentme only the certified
copy of vesting order, though | req ested him to send the case records of case No-
7AA/138/2012 which must consist of: [, ot A,
) 759 Fc file of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee >
b) Copy of L.R. Parcha of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee.
c) Copy of previous option of Sisir Kumar Mukherjee.
. d) Copy of Proof. of heirship. L
e) Copy of notice.
0 Sopystie sending registered notice & all other relevant papers (f &nY)..
hat under the circumstances being dissatisted with the incomplete information, |
am apealing you to take necessary action to provide me total case records in the matter
of case no7AA/138/2012 of O/O the BiL. & L.R.O. chanchal-| District- Malda,

e e e o
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OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND & LAND REFORMS DFFCER = |
CHANCHAL-L, MALDA \\ \ o,
Memo - yiy3- /BLLRO/CHL-1/2024 G Taie- o1 /(1 /2024

~
~

To,

Sukanta Kumar Chatterjee.
S/0-Binay Bhusan Chatterjee.
- Vivekananda pally, Chanchal.
P.0-Chanchal.

- PS-Chanchal.

' Dist-Malda.

Sub- Information sought under RTI Act.2005

Ref:RTI application dated 10.09.2024 from Sukanta Kumar Chatterjee
received at B.L & LR.0, Chanchal-1 on 10.08.2024.

As per your application and above mention subject information regarding RTI Act are given below-

This to inform you that the desire information is not available at this moment and if the desired
information is found than you will be notified in accordance with the law so, the searching process is going on which
mention in your application under RT] Act 2008.

This is for your information.

o| Y
Blnm er

Chanchel}, Malda
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GOVERNMENT OF WESTBENGRL -7\ o)
OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND & LAND REFORMS OFFICER™ | =

/ CHANCHAL-L, MALDA \

0] 3|{/3LLR0/CHL4/2024

Date:-oy / 12./2024

o,

Biswajit Karmakar.

3/0-Late Mulliram Karmakar.
Rabindra pally 2nd Lane, Krishna Pally

P.0O-Malda.
P.s- Englishbazar.

Dist-Malda.

Sub-"Regarding application in respect of SriBiswajit Karmakar of Right to information Act.2005"
Ref: Memo No-227/GEN (RTL) Malda, Dated-25.11.2024.

In reference to the above this is to inform that regarding plot

ouza-Singia, J.L No-68 total area of land 2.35 acre is vested
of any vested Land cannot be
per order of the Joint Director
-Alipur, the 8th

o0-2196/2679 under M
nder the Govt of Wesr Bengal so the details

rovided from the office of the undersinged as
urvey W.B & S.P.I.O Vide Memo no--8/326/1C/2016, dated

)ecember, 2016.

This is for your information.

SHL oq 11
Block La arms Offiber ] 1

Bhanchal-‘lgmu‘a - ofict

giock Land &

bk
Cnane
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST E{ﬁm s I ,\

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND & LANDREEORMS OFFICER, /)
S CHANCHAL, MALDR® - v/
Memo :- |5 /BLLRO/CHL-1/2024 S———"  Date:- az/ o] /202"
To,
‘Sopul Chatterjee, Advocate
Room No-3, Ground floor

6, K.S.Roy Road Kolkata-700001.

Sub-"Regarding application in respect of Sri Sopul Chatterjee, Advocate of Right to

information Act.z005"
Ref: Memo No-286/GEN (RTL.) Malda, Dated-27.12.2024.

{

In reference to the above this is to inform that regarding
plot no-2196/2679 under Mouza-Singia, J.L No-68 total area of land 2.35 acre is
vested under the Govt of West Bengal so the details of any vested Land cannot
be provided from the office of the undersinged as per order of the Joint Director
Sutvey W.B & S.P.I.O Vide Memo no--8/326/1C/2016, dated -Alipur, the 8th
Deécember, 2016.

This is for your information.

,\v§~

Block Land fpteg Officer
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Re: Hearing on 16-01-2026

2 emails

BLLRO CHANCHAL1 < chanchal1bllro.malda@gmail.com >
Thu, 08 Jan 2026 4:49:32 PM +0530

To "State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal"<scic-wb@nic.in>

Respected sir,

The desired reply regarding the RT| Hearing is attached herewith for your ready
reference.

This is for your kind information and necessary action, please.

With regards,
BL&LRO, Chanchal - 1.

On Tue, Dec 23, 2025 at 3:39 PM State Chief Information Commissioner West
Bengal <scic-wb@nic.in> wrote: |
Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website |

West Bengal Information Commission

aassorg ~lol
1 Attachment(s)

RTI Commission.pdf
878 KB

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nid.in >
Tue, 23 Dec 2025 3:34:35 PM +0530

To "chanchal1bllromalda"<chanchal1bllro.malda@gmail.com>, "dllromalda"<dllro
malda@gmail.com> j -

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

ol 202



West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100537-2502-202...
16 KB
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 Ta,
| Sukants Yumae Bhatterjes,

&/ 0-Binay Bhusan Ehsttarjen.
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